

16.07.2024

Ct No.6

as

11

MAT 56 of 2024

with

CAN 1 of 2024

**Sukumar Santra & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Sri Muroti Mohan Santra & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,  
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury.

....for the Appellants.

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty.

.....for the private Respondent.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,  
Mr. Santanu Chatterjee,  
Mr. Ankit Surekha.

...for the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

1. Names of Mr. Sandipan Banerjee, Mr. Santanu Chatterjee and Mr. Ankit Surekha be added in the list of advocates appearing for Howrah Municipal Corporation in the order dated 12.06.2024.

2. Other portions of the said order shall remain the same.

3. Mr. Banerjee for Howrah Municipal Corporation seeks time to file affidavit enclosing joint inspection report. Advance copy of the affidavit shall be circulated amongst the appearing parties in course of the week.

4. Exception, if any, be filed within a week thereof.

5. Matter will appear two weeks hence (30.07.2024).

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**

**(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**