

30.07.2024

Ct No.6

as
03

MAT 56 of 2024

with

CAN 1 of 2024

Sukumar Santra & Ors.

Vs.

Sri Muroti Mohan Santra & Ors.

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury.

...for the Appellants.

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty.

...for the Private Respondent.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Santanu Chatterjee.

...for the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

Mr. Saikat Chatterjee,
Mr. Satyajit Mahata.

...for the State.

1. Report filed on behalf of Howrah Municipal Corporation is taken on record. Copy of the report is circulated amongst the appearing parties.

2. Exception to the report be filed in the meantime.

3. Matter will appear three weeks hence (20.08.2024).

4. Interim order passed earlier is extended for a period of four weeks from date or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)