

20.08.2024

Ct No.6

as
06

MAT 56 of 2024

with

CAN 1 of 2024

Sukumar Santra & Ors.

Vs.

Sri Muroti Mohan Santra & Ors.

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury.

...for the Appellants.

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty,
Sk. Mustafi Rahaman.

...for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Santanu Chatterjee.

...for the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

Mr. Saikat Chatterjee,
Mr. Satyajit Mahata.

...for the State.

1. Heard the learned Advocates for the parties.
2. Mr. Banerjee for Howrah Municipal Corporation seeks time to make submission with regard to CI structure used as a worship room on the second floor which has been described as a temporary structure.
3. Exceptions to the report filed by the appellants and the respondent/writ petitioner are kept on record.
4. Matter will appear on 30th August, 2024.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)