

01.10.2024

Ct No.6

as  
02

MAT 56 of 2024

with

CAN 1 of 2024

**Sukumar Santra & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Sri Muroti Mohan Santra & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,  
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury.

....for the Appellants.

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty.

.....for the private Respondent.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,  
Mr. Santanu Chatterjee,  
Mr. Ankit Surekha.

...for the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

1. Inadvertent typographical error had crept into the order dated 30.08.2024.
2. In paragraphs 12 and 14 of the order dated 30.08.2024, the words “the Dean of Bengal Engineering College, Shibpur, Howrah’ be read as the Director, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah-711 103 (formerly known as Bengal Engineering College)”.  
3. Other portions of the order shall remain the same.
4. Department is directed to incorporate necessary correction in the order.

5. Corrected certified copy of the order be handed over to the parties upon submission of the certified copy, if any, already issued to them.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**

**(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**