

07.11.2025
Court No.13
Item No.16
pk

FMA 387 of 2025

**Sukumar Santra and others
Vs.
Sri Muroti Mohan Santra and others**

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury
... for the appellants.

Mr. Saikat Chatterjee,
Mr. Satyajit Mahata
... for the State.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Shantanu Chatterjee
... for the H.M.C.

1. In terms of the order dated 30.08.2024 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench, the B. E. College is yet to submit a report.
2. In view of the matter, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed three weeks hence.
3. Service be effected on the appearing respondents in the meantime.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)