

25.02.2026.
Item No. 2.
Court No. 13
ap

F.M.A. No. 387 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024
And
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2025
And
I.A. No. CAN 3 of 2025
Sukumar Santra & Ors.
Versus
Sri Muroti Mohan Santra & Ors.

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury.

...For the appellants.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka.

...For the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty,
Ms. Chaandreyee Chakraborty.

...For the private respondent.

1. Inspection report filed by the Counsel for the Howrah Municipal Corporation is taken on record.
2. The interim order already passed shall continue until 15th April, 2026.
3. List the matter on **16th March, 2026** under the heading "**Hearing**".
4. Exception, if any, to the report of the Howrah Municipal Corporation may be filed by the concerned parties and copies thereof may also be served on the Howrah Municipal Corporation and between themselves on or before the next date fixed.
5. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)