

18-03-2026

ct no. 13

Sl. 5

pk

F. M. A. 387 of 2025

Sukumar Santra and others

-Versus-

Sri Muroti Mohan Santra & Ors.

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury,
Mr. A. Das

...for the appellants.

Mr. Saikat Chatterjee

... for the State.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Santanu Chatterjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka

... for the H.M.C.

1. This matter is released from this Bench for want of determination and be placed before the Bench having determination under Group V Appeals.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)