

13.04.2026
SL No.1
Court No.12
(gc)

**FMA 387 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2025
CAN 3 of 2025**

**Sukumar Santra & Ors.
Vs.
Muroti Mohan Santra & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Roy Chowdhury,
Ms. Arpita Chowdhury,
Mr. Anik Das

...for the Appellants.

Mr. Saikat Chatterjee,
Mr. Satyajit Mahata

...for the State.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka

...for the H.M.C.

1. The interim granted earlier is extended by a period of two weeks from date.
2. Let this matter appear in the list on 20th April, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.
3. Notice to be issued upon the learned Advocate appeared for the writ petitioner.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)